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Thank you for your continued 
support of the work of this 
Task Force.

Welcome Back  



• Purpose and Charge
 Everyone’s voice is important.
 Consider the complexity and diversity of our state.
 Create recommendations, not rules.

• Expectations
 Participate in the discussions, share your expertise.
 Respect the opinions of others.

Task Force Process



• Outcomes
 Each Workgroup will create a document containing 

recommendations, advice and considerations for DESE 
and/or for Missouri school districts and charter LEAs.

• Limitations
 This is not an accountability project.
 The timeline is rapid on this project. 
 Our state’s budget is tight.

Task Force Process



https://dese.mo.gov/college-career-readiness/curriculum/task-force-learning-acceleration

https://dese.mo.gov/college-career-readiness/curriculum/task-force-learning-acceleration
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Workgroup 1
Assessment of Learning Loss

Workgroup 2
Acceleration of Learning

Workgroup 3
Reaching all Students

Lisa Sireno
Standards and Assessment

Administrator
lisa.sireno@dese.mo.gov

Chip Sharp
Director of Mathematics 
chip.sharp@dese.mo.gov

Dixie Grupe
Director of Social Studies
dixie.grupe@dese.mo.gov

Shaun Bates
Missouri Assessment 

Program Manager
shaun.bates@dese.mo.gov

Kristen McKinney
Director of Science 

kristen.mckinney@dese.mo.gov

Cammy Goucher
Director of English Language

Development
cammy.goucher@dese.mo.gov

Debbie Jameson
Director of English Language 

Arts 
debbie.jameson@dese.mo.gov

Lisa Scroggs
Assistant Director of English 

Language Arts 
lisa.scroggs@dese.mo.gov

Ginger Henry
Coordinator IDEA

ginger.henry@dese.mo.gov

Workgroup Facilitators

mailto:lisa.sireno@dese.mo.gov
mailto:chip.sharp@dese.mo.gov
mailto:dixie.grupe@dese.mo.gov
mailto:shaun.bates@dese.mo.gov
mailto:Kristen.mckinney@dese.mo.gov
mailto:cammy.Goucher@dese.mo.gov
mailto:debbie.jameson@dese.mo.gov
mailto:lisa.scroggs@dese.mo.gov
mailto:Ginger.henry@dese.mo.gov
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• Assessment of Learning Loss

• Acceleration of Learning

• Reaching all Students

Workgroup Reports
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• June 17
 Workgroup breakouts 11:00 a.m. – 11:45 a.m.
 Large group 11:45 a.m. – 12:15 p.m.

o Workgroups report to the large group

• June 24
 Large group 11:00 a.m. – 12:15 p.m.

o Workgroups report to the large group
o Task force finalizes its recommendations

Task Force Meetings: Wednesdays at 11:00 a.m.
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Blaine Henningsen, Assistant Commissioner, OCCR
Blaine.Henningsen@dese.mo.gov

Lisa Sireno, Standards and Assessment Administrator
Lisa.Sireno@dese.mo.gov

Thank you!

mailto:Blaine.Henningsen@dese.mo.gov
mailto:Lisa.sireno@dese.mo.gov
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